



2020:JKLHC-JMU:4935

Sr. No. 12

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 2513/2017
IA No. 01/2017

Zerina Akhter and another

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

State and others

.....Respondent (s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Await appearance of learned counsel for the parties.

Adjourned, to be listed on 22.04.2020.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

Jammu
05.02.2020
Tarun

